PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a 10.709 Gb/s LASER DIODE DRIVER Chipset
Preliminary Technical Data ADN2843
FEATURES
Data Rates from 50Mb/s to 10.709 Gb/s
Typical rise/fall-time 30ps
Bias Current range 3mA to 80mA
Modulation Current range 5mA to 80mA

Storage Temperature Range..-65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature Range (Tj max) ….+125°C
Ordering Guide
Model Temperature Range Package Description
ADN2843XXX(1) Chipset -40’C to +85’C ADN2844 Control Loop: 32-Lead LFCSP
ADN2845 Data Switch: Dice
ADN2843XXX(2) Chipset -40’C to +85’C ADN2844 Control Loop: Dice
ADN2845 Data Switch: Dice
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in mm.
32-Lead (5x5) LFCSP (Exposed Paddle)
Exposed Paddle should be soldered to the most negative supply of the ADN2844
(ADN2844 also available as bare die)
ROTATED 180O
BOTTOM VIEW
5.00 BSC
4.75 BSC
SIDE VIEW
0
.9
0.5 BSC
0.23
3.45 M AX
3
.4
5
 M
A
X
1
 TO P VIEW5
.0
 B
S
C
0.40
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
ADN2843
- 4 - 14-Jan-2002 REV. PrA
GENERAL
Laser diodes have current-in to light-out
transfer functions as shown in Figure 2. Two
key characteristics of this transfer function are
the threshold current and the slope in the linear
region beyond the threshold current, referred
to as slope efficiency, LI.
Ith
∆I
∆P
LI = ∆P
∆I
Current
O
p
tic
al
P
o
w
er
Po
Pav
P1
ER = P1
Po
Pav=P1+Po
2
Figure 2: Laser Transfer Function
CONTROL
A monitor photo diode, MPD, is required to
control the LD. The MPD current is fed into the
ADN2843 to control the power and extinction
ratio, continuously adjusting the bias current